g

/b-00 /4F

Council Action City of Minneapolis File No.

The Minneapolis City Council hereby authorizes Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. C-39556 (OP No.
8068) with Cemstone Products Company, increasing the contract amount by $155,000, for a revised
contract total of $1,708,475, for the purchase of additional ready mix concrete material to complete
construction projects and maintenance activities through March 31, 2016.

Committee: T7W {WM Public Hearing: /\/ /A' Publication: G? /;’D/}o/"
MEMBER AYE NAY | ABSTAIN | ABSENT % APPROVED O VETOED
REICH X
GORDON X ﬁ/
:RJE;HNSON ;<( MAYORHODGES
% FEB 13 2015
WARSAME X DATE
GOODMAN X
GLIDDEN X
CANO X Certified an official action of the City Council
BENDER W ATTEST:
QUINCY X
A. JOHNSON X
PALMISANO X CITZYLCLERK
DATE: FEB 12 2016
Presented to the Mayor: FEB ' 2 2016 Received from the Mayor: FEB ' B ZU lE




